CHANGING THE FUTURE OF
YOUTH SHOOTING SPORTS

Larry and Brenda Potterfield Matching Program

[AUGUST 2021]
Matching Pool Total $160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total $116,356.86
Matching Ratio 1.3751

Endowment Account Name

Ansbach High School

AlaskaYESS ACUI Varsity

Borealis Bullseyes

Colony Knights YESS

Houston Hawks YESS

Juneau CMP Senior Rifle Club and Junior Division
Palmer Moose YESS

Redington Huskies YESS

South Anchorage High School AFJROTC

Susitna Shooters

Wasilla Warriors YESS

Shelby County Youth Shooting Sports Club

The Daleville JROTC Anderson-Fairchild Memorial Fund
Harmony Grove Hornets

Jonesboro Shooting Stars Trap Team

Shiloh Christian School Trap Team

Arizona Christian University

Arizona State University Shooting Sports

Ben Avery Clay Crushers LLC

Central Arizona Target Shooters

Kingman High School Sharp Shooters

Mohave SCTP - Mohave Top Guns

Prescott Bird Busters

Rio Salado Target Terminators

Tombstone Yellowjackets

Tucson Shooting Stars

Yuma Young Guns

Santa Lucia Sportsmens Shotslingers

Santa Maria Gun Club Youth Trap

Canon City High School Army JROTC Rifle Team
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Endowment ID State

R14294 AE
R10469 AK
R4060 AK
R66551 AK
R42915 AK
R63665 AK
R43019 AK
R12351 AK
R66464 AK
R66289 AK
R66550 AK
R4116 AL
R43171 AL
R13698 AR
R5013 AR
R59526 AR
R12400 AZ
R63791 AZ
R66519 AZ
R66487 AZ
R43844 AZ
R66480 AZ
R43972 AZ
R43809 AZ
R10602 AZ
R44056 AZ
R66483 AZ
R8463 CA
R21702 CA
R13800 co
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Endowment Account Name Endowment ID State
Niantic Sportsmen's Club Junior Club R6548 CcT
Central Florida Rifle & Pistol Club SPP Team R66643 FL
Bulloch Academy Shotgun Team R60552 GA
Gatewood School R60478 GA
Georgia Competitive Shooters R66491 GA
Hancock Shooting Academy Shooting Team R6517 GA
Harvester Christian Academy Shotgun Team R60476 GA
Lake Oconee Shotgun Team R4571 GA
Mountaintown Marksmen R15062 GA
Ridgeland High School R46478 GA
Cedar Valley Shotgunners R21774 IA
Corridor Clay Crushers R10245 IA
Don Bosco High School R60616 IA
Indianola High School Trap Team R46762 IA
lowa Central Community College R64277 IA
Lyon County Straight Shooters R6575 IA
Moravia Shooting Sports Program R15768 IA
Sibley Ocheyedan Shooting Generals R7545 IA
Simpson College Shooting Sports Club R64279 IA
Thomas Jefferson High School R46649 IA
Upper lowa University Trap and Skeet R10466 IA
Wilton Trap Team R46951 1A
Boise Buck Shots R66676 ID
Central lllinois Precision Shooting R66408 IL
Edgewood Scholastic Trap Team R47610 IL
Mulberry Grove Aces Trap Team R47509 IL
Quincy Sr High School R47593 IL
Tri County QUGA A9 Clay Grinders R5864 IL
4-H Shooting Sports Club - Elkhart County, IN R7554 IN
Grace College Shooting Sports Club R10282 IN
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Hoosier Hills Youth Marksmanship

ICOC Dads Camp Junior Shooting Program

Indian Creek Youth Shooting

Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association Junior Team Fund
Marion High School AJROTC

Maverick Trap Team

North Harrison Trap

SCC Clay Target Team

Shoals Post 61 Youth Shooters

Target Busters

The Farm Youth Sports

The X Count

Wichita State University Shooting Sports Club
Calloway Laker Clay Crushers, Inc

Jessamine County High School Trap Team

Murray State University Rifle Team

Shelby County 4H Shooting Sports

North Caddo Shooting Club

Fin, Fur And Feather Club

Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sport Pistol Club
Massachusetts Junior Pistol Team

Massachusetts Shooters Foundation Junior Programs
NEIJSS Minuteman Sharpshooters

North Leominster Rod & Gun Club Youth Program
Taunton Marksmanship Unit

Tewksbury Rod & Gun Club Youth Shooting Team
Western Mass Clay Crushers

Woburn Sportsmen's Association Junior Trap

Crew 51 - Pine Tree Council BSA

The Lobster Trappers
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Endowment ID State

R9826 IN
R5519 IN
R6487 IN
R12167 IN
R10756 IN
R11506 IN
R14021 IN
R13070 IN
R14462 IN
R66575 IN
R20205 IN
R4979 IN
R64525 KS
R7195 KY
R9877 KY
R64556 KY
R7139 KY
R12357 LA
R49066 MA
R66281 MA
R66557 MA
R4164 MA
R49083 MA
R8552 MA
R4391 MA
R49158 MA
R16350 MA
R49197 MA
R4537 ME
R10736 ME




CHANGING THE FUTURE OF
YOUTH SHOOTING SPORTS

Larry and Brenda Potterfield Matching Program

[AUGUST 2021]
Matching Pool Total $160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total $116,356.86
Matching Ratio 1.3751

Endowment Account Name

Four Square Clay Dusters

Fudd Dusters Shotgun Sporting Team
Hillsdale College Shotgun Team
Houghton High School JROTC

Huron Pointe Sportsmen's Association Youth Shotgun Program

KCCL Orange Crushers

Michigan State University

Michigan State University - Shotgun

Rockford - Ram Nitro

University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor

WWCCA Crunch Bunch

Alexandria Area High School

Austin High School - MN

Brandon/Evansville High School Trapshooting Team
Champlin Park High School

East Ridge High School

Foley Senior High School

Kanabec County Clay Busters

Leroy-Ostrander High School Trap Team
M.A.C.C.R.A.Y. High School Trap Team

Milaca Wolves Trap Team

Minnesota 4-H Shooting Sports and Wildlife

Osakis Trap League

Park Rapids Clay Dusters

Redwood Falls Sportsman Club Youth Development Fund
Redwood/Renville 4-H Shooting Sports/Wildlife Club
St Croix Lutheran High Clay Target Team

Stillwater Area High School Clay Trap Club
Totino-Grace Trap Shooting Team

Underwood Secondary School
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Endowment ID State

R15490 MI
R4066 MI
R66263 Mi
R14993 MI
R50047 MI
R49503 MI
R64810 MI
R66420 Mi
R11473 MI
R64790 MI
R49984 M
R50195 MN
R50205 MN
R50235 MN
R50253 MN
R66653 MN
R50312 MN
R4428 MN
R8570 MN
R50258 MN
R50408 MN
R9600 MN
R50469 MN
R9498 MN
R11777 MN
R66617 MN
R61568 MN
R50560 MN
R61534 MN
R50571 MN
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Team Henges Parent Club

SGC International Team

Squarel Outdoors, Inc. Youth Shotgun Sports
Tishomingo County Clay Busters

Bitterroot Blasters

Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters

American Legion Hickory Post 48 Air Rifle Team
Avery County JROTC

Charlotte Catholic Sporting Clays

Gaston Young Guns High School Shooting Team

Polk County Gun Club Junior Marksmanship Program
Spring Lake Beavers

Tom Cowden Youth Shooting Sports/Davie Co. 4H Shooting Club
Beulah Miner Trap Team

Oak Grove Lutheran School Trap Team

Creighton Prep High School

20th Junior Skeet and Clays

AIM4NH

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology
Black Lake Fish & Game Assoc.-Youth Shooting Sports Program
Orleans County Clay Crushers

Yoots/DeWitt Fish & Game Club

ClayBusters, Inc.

North Coast Marksmanship Club

North Ridgeville Shooting Sports Team

The Orange Crushers

Willard Conservation League Young Guns

Mid-Valley Clay Crushers

Oregon City Senior High School AJROTC

Cambridge Springs High School Clay Target Club
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Endowment ID State

R66471 MO
R20253 MS
R7020 MS
R21724 MS
R51367 MT
R6006 MT
R6333 NC
R9974 NC
R20951 NC
R66406 NC
R6114 NC
R20042 NC
R11715 NC
R17965 ND
R61914 ND
R61946 NE
R10722 NH
R20028 NH
R65278 NM
R12253 NY
R66515 NY
R66530 NY
R54372 OH
R12233 OH
R18377 OH
R17962 OH
R53894 OH
R7200 OR
R55237 OR
R11410 PA
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Lake Edinboro Sportsmans Club Jr. Trapshooting Team
Lawrence County Young Guns

LPRGC Youth Trap Team

Palmyra Sportsmens Assoc. Youth Program
Backwoods Quail Club

Calhoun Sporting Clays

Cardinal Newman

Charleston Southern University Clay Target Team
Citadel Military College Pistol Team

Cross Schools

Darlington County Clay Slayers

Hammond School

Heathwood Hall Highlanders

Hilton Head Christian Academy

Laurens Academy

Lewisville High School

Lugoff Elgin High School Sporting Clays Club
Mid Carolina 4H Shooting Club

Orangeburg Preparatory School

Palmetto Gun Club Junior Rifle Team
Partridge Creek Young Guns 4-H

Richard Winn Academy

Richland Creek 4-H Top Guns

Rock Hill High Sporting Clays

Rocky Creek Clay Dusters

Shell Shockers Youth Sporting Clays Team
The Citadel Military College Rifle Team
Thomas Heyward Academy

Thomas Sumter Academy

Wando Shooting Team
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Endowment ID State

R10162 PA
R4695 PA
R18641 PA
R66562 PA
R4733 SC
R6292 SC
R13887 SC
R21514 SC
R65772 SC
R11696 SC
R21748 SC
R62920 SC
R10328 SC
R62942 SC
R8548 SC
R56159 SC
R56120 SC
R62919 SC
R62967 SC
R8903 SC
R9574 SC
R12675 SC
R7803 SC
R16678 SC
R66579 SC
R4739 SC
R66394 SC
R62973 SC
R62921 SC
R12754 SC
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Ware Shoals Sporting Clays

Orange Crushers

Haywood Young Guns

Montgomery Bell Academy High School
Tanasi Sports Association

William Blount Shooting Team

Ellis County 4H Shooting Sports Club

Grace Cougars Shotgun Team

Harmony Baptist Youth Shooting Program
Tarleton State University Shotgun Sports Club
Texas A & M University Pistol Team

Texas Junior Rifle Team, Inc.

Williamson County 4-H Shooting Sports
American Legion Post 290 Jr. Shooters

IWLA (Arlington-Fairfax) Air Range

Team LoCo Motion

Trigger Time 4-H Shooting Education Club

VA Shooting Sports Ambassadors

Va. Rifle & Pistol Club R&P Teams at Univ. of Va.

Va. Rifle & Pistol Club Shotgun Team at Univ. of Va.

Virginia 4-H Shooting Education Program
Virginia Tech Cadet Marksmanship Unit
Warrenton Rifles

NEK Clayshooters

Basin Dust Devil's

Cashmere Junior Sportsmen

Crew 762 - Woodinville ARES Group
RF&GC Crushers

Seattle Skeet & Trap Youth Team
Spokane Junior Rifle Club

Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club
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Endowment ID State

R19517 SC
R6265 SD
R66501 TN
R63084 N
R13047 N
R4901 TN
R5495 X
R66547 X
R12532 X
R4679 X
R65914 X
R8607 X
R6729 X
R17258 VA
R4491 VA
R8686 VA
R6000 VA
R12508 VA
R66046 VA
R66458 VA
R66576 VA
R18084 VA
R7446 VA
R5129 VT
R20756 WA
R58458 WA
R11226 WA
R4110 WA
R58537 WA
R5646 WA
R9526 WA
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Whatcom Claybusters

Woodland Youth Sports

Central Falcons Trap & Skeet

HCGC Youth Shooting Team Inc.

Lake Geneva/Badger High School Trap Team
Merrill High School

Milwaukee Lutheran Red Knights

Osceola High School

Oshkosh Wildcats Trapshooting

Ozaukee Scholastic Shooting Sports

Pioneer Sportsman's Club at the UW-Platteville
Rhinelander High School Trap Team Inc

Sauk County Youth Shooting Program Inc.

UG Broncos Shooting Club

Wauwatosa East/West Trap Shooting Club
Wilmot Trap Team

Wisconsin FORCE Junior Service Rifle Team
Detective Ron Cordova Memorial Shooting Team
Cody Clay Crushers
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R58443 WA
R58745 WA
R59105 Wi
R58897 Wi
R66475 Wi
R58975 Wi
R4745 Wi
R59055 Wi
R66624 Wi
R58869 Wi
R6087 Wi
R11620 Wi
R66392 Wi
R59141 Wi
R59166 Wi
R66265 Wi
R8559 Wi
R16785 WV
R59315 WYy
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