

Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Ansbach High School	R14294	AE
AlaskaYESS ACUI Varsity	R10469	AK
Borealis Bullseyes	R4060	AK
Colony Knights YESS	R66551	AK
Houston Hawks YESS	R42915	AK
Juneau CMP Senior Rifle Club and Junior Division	R63665	AK
Palmer Moose YESS	R43019	AK
Redington Huskies YESS	R12351	AK
South Anchorage High School AFJROTC	R66464	AK
Susitna Shooters	R66289	AK
Wasilla Warriors YESS	R66550	AK
Shelby County Youth Shooting Sports Club	R4116	AL
The Daleville JROTC Anderson-Fairchild Memorial Fund	R43171	AL
Harmony Grove Hornets	R13698	AR
Jonesboro Shooting Stars Trap Team	R5013	AR
Shiloh Christian School Trap Team	R59526	AR
Arizona Christian University	R12400	AZ
Arizona State University Shooting Sports	R63791	AZ
Ben Avery Clay Crushers LLC	R66519	AZ
Central Arizona Target Shooters	R66487	AZ
Kingman High School Sharp Shooters	R43844	AZ
Mohave SCTP - Mohave Top Guns	R66480	AZ
Prescott Bird Busters	R43972	AZ
Rio Salado Target Terminators	R43809	AZ
Tombstone Yellowjackets	R10602	AZ
Tucson Shooting Stars	R44056	AZ
Yuma Young Guns	R66483	AZ
Santa Lucia Sportsmens Shotslingers	R8463	CA
Santa Maria Gun Club Youth Trap	R21702	CA
Canon City High School Army JROTC Rifle Team	R13800	CO



Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Niantic Sportsmen's Club Junior Club	R6548	CT
Central Florida Rifle & Pistol Club SPP Team	R66643	FL
Bulloch Academy Shotgun Team	R60552	GA
Gatewood School	R60478	GA
Georgia Competitive Shooters	R66491	GA
Hancock Shooting Academy Shooting Team	R6517	GA
Harvester Christian Academy Shotgun Team	R60476	GA
Lake Oconee Shotgun Team	R4571	GA
Mountaintown Marksmen	R15062	GA
Ridgeland High School	R46478	GA
Cedar Valley Shotgunners	R21774	IA
Corridor Clay Crushers	R10245	IA
Don Bosco High School	R60616	IA
Indianola High School Trap Team	R46762	IA
Iowa Central Community College	R64277	IA
Lyon County Straight Shooters	R6575	IA
Moravia Shooting Sports Program	R15768	IA
Sibley Ocheyedan Shooting Generals	R7545	IA
Simpson College Shooting Sports Club	R64279	IA
Thomas Jefferson High School	R46649	IA
Upper Iowa University Trap and Skeet	R10466	IA
Wilton Trap Team	R46951	IA
Boise Buck Shots	R66676	ID
Central Illinois Precision Shooting	R66408	IL
Edgewood Scholastic Trap Team	R47610	IL
Mulberry Grove Aces Trap Team	R47509	IL
Quincy Sr High School	R47593	IL
Tri County QUGA A9 Clay Grinders	R5864	IL
4-H Shooting Sports Club - Elkhart County, IN	R7554	IN
Grace College Shooting Sports Club	R10282	IN



Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Hoosier Hills Youth Marksmanship	R9826	IN
ICOC Dads Camp Junior Shooting Program	R5519	IN
Indian Creek Youth Shooting	R6487	IN
Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association Junior Team Fund	R12167	IN
Marion High School AJROTC	R10756	IN
Maverick Trap Team	R11506	IN
North Harrison Trap	R14021	IN
SCC Clay Target Team	R13070	IN
Shoals Post 61 Youth Shooters	R14462	IN
Target Busters	R66575	IN
The Farm Youth Sports	R20205	IN
The X Count	R4979	IN
Wichita State University Shooting Sports Club	R64525	KS
Calloway Laker Clay Crushers, Inc	R7195	KY
Jessamine County High School Trap Team	R9877	KY
Murray State University Rifle Team	R64556	KY
Shelby County 4H Shooting Sports	R7139	KY
North Caddo Shooting Club	R12357	LA
Fin, Fur And Feather Club	R49066	MA
Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sport Pistol Club	R66281	MA
Massachusetts Junior Pistol Team	R66557	MA
Massachusetts Shooters Foundation Junior Programs	R4164	MA
NEIJSS Minuteman Sharpshooters	R49083	MA
North Leominster Rod & Gun Club Youth Program	R8552	MA
Taunton Marksmanship Unit	R4391	MA
Tewksbury Rod & Gun Club Youth Shooting Team	R49158	MA
Western Mass Clay Crushers	R16350	MA
Woburn Sportsmen's Association Junior Trap	R49197	MA
Crew 51 - Pine Tree Council BSA	R4537	ME
The Lobster Trappers	R10736	ME



Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Four Square Clay Dusters	R15490	MI
Fudd Dusters Shotgun Sporting Team	R4066	MI
Hillsdale College Shotgun Team	R66263	MI
Houghton High School JROTC	R14993	MI
Huron Pointe Sportsmen's Association Youth Shotgun Program	R50047	MI
KCCL Orange Crushers	R49503	MI
Michigan State University	R64810	MI
Michigan State University - Shotgun	R66420	MI
Rockford - Ram Nitro	R11473	MI
University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor	R64790	MI
WWCCA Crunch Bunch	R49984	MI
Alexandria Area High School	R50195	MN
Austin High School - MN	R50205	MN
Brandon/Evansville High School Trapshooting Team	R50235	MN
Champlin Park High School	R50253	MN
East Ridge High School	R66653	MN
Foley Senior High School	R50312	MN
Kanabec County Clay Busters	R4428	MN
Leroy-Ostrander High School Trap Team	R8570	MN
M.A.C.C.R.A.Y. High School Trap Team	R50258	MN
Milaca Wolves Trap Team	R50408	MN
Minnesota 4-H Shooting Sports and Wildlife	R9600	MN
Osakis Trap League	R50469	MN
Park Rapids Clay Dusters	R9498	MN
Redwood Falls Sportsman Club Youth Development Fund	R11777	MN
Redwood/Renville 4-H Shooting Sports/Wildlife Club	R66617	MN
St Croix Lutheran High Clay Target Team	R61568	MN
Stillwater Area High School Clay Trap Club	R50560	MN
Totino-Grace Trap Shooting Team	R61534	MN
Underwood Secondary School	R50571	MN



Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Team Henges Parent Club	R66471	MO
SGC International Team	R20253	MS
Square1 Outdoors, Inc. Youth Shotgun Sports	R7020	MS
Tishomingo County Clay Busters	R21724	MS
Bitterroot Blasters	R51367	MT
Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	R6006	MT
American Legion Hickory Post 48 Air Rifle Team	R6333	NC
Avery County JROTC	R9974	NC
Charlotte Catholic Sporting Clays	R20951	NC
Gaston Young Guns High School Shooting Team	R66406	NC
Polk County Gun Club Junior Marksmanship Program	R6114	NC
Spring Lake Beavers	R20042	NC
Tom Cowden Youth Shooting Sports/Davie Co. 4H Shooting Club	R11715	NC
Beulah Miner Trap Team	R17965	ND
Oak Grove Lutheran School Trap Team	R61914	ND
Creighton Prep High School	R61946	NE
20th Junior Skeet and Clays	R10722	NH
AIM4NH	R20028	NH
New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology	R65278	NM
Black Lake Fish & Game AssocYouth Shooting Sports Program	R12253	NY
Orleans County Clay Crushers	R66515	NY
Yoots/DeWitt Fish & Game Club	R66530	NY
ClayBusters, Inc.	R54372	ОН
North Coast Marksmanship Club	R12233	ОН
North Ridgeville Shooting Sports Team	R18377	ОН
The Orange Crushers	R17962	ОН
Willard Conservation League Young Guns	R53894	ОН
Mid-Valley Clay Crushers	R7200	OR
Oregon City Senior High School AJROTC	R55237	OR
Cambridge Springs High School Clay Target Club	R11410	PA



Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Lake Edinboro Sportsmans Club Jr. Trapshooting Team	R10162	PA
Lawrence County Young Guns	R4695	PA
LPRGC Youth Trap Team	R18641	PA
Palmyra Sportsmens Assoc. Youth Program	R66562	PA
Backwoods Quail Club	R4733	SC
Calhoun Sporting Clays	R6292	SC
Cardinal Newman	R13887	SC
Charleston Southern University Clay Target Team	R21514	SC
Citadel Military College Pistol Team	R65772	SC
Cross Schools	R11696	SC
Darlington County Clay Slayers	R21748	SC
Hammond School	R62920	SC
Heathwood Hall Highlanders	R10328	SC
Hilton Head Christian Academy	R62942	SC
Laurens Academy	R8548	SC
Lewisville High School	R56159	SC
Lugoff Elgin High School Sporting Clays Club	R56120	SC
Mid Carolina 4H Shooting Club	R62919	SC
Orangeburg Preparatory School	R62967	SC
Palmetto Gun Club Junior Rifle Team	R8903	SC
Partridge Creek Young Guns 4-H	R9574	SC
Richard Winn Academy	R12675	SC
Richland Creek 4-H Top Guns	R7803	SC
Rock Hill High Sporting Clays	R16678	SC
Rocky Creek Clay Dusters	R66579	SC
Shell Shockers Youth Sporting Clays Team	R4739	SC
The Citadel Military College Rifle Team	R66394	SC
Thomas Heyward Academy	R62973	SC
Thomas Sumter Academy	R62921	SC
Wando Shooting Team	R12754	SC



Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Ware Shoals Sporting Clays	R19517	SC
Orange Crushers	R6265	SD
Haywood Young Guns	R66501	TN
Montgomery Bell Academy High School	R63084	TN
Tanasi Sports Association	R13047	TN
William Blount Shooting Team	R4901	TN
Ellis County 4H Shooting Sports Club	R5495	TX
Grace Cougars Shotgun Team	R66547	TX
Harmony Baptist Youth Shooting Program	R12532	TX
Tarleton State University Shotgun Sports Club	R4679	TX
Texas A & M University Pistol Team	R65914	TX
Texas Junior Rifle Team, Inc.	R8607	TX
Williamson County 4-H Shooting Sports	R6729	TX
American Legion Post 290 Jr. Shooters	R17258	VA
IWLA (Arlington-Fairfax) Air Range	R4491	VA
Team LoCo Motion	R8686	VA
Trigger Time 4-H Shooting Education Club	R6000	VA
VA Shooting Sports Ambassadors	R12508	VA
Va. Rifle & Pistol Club R&P Teams at Univ. of Va.	R66046	VA
Va. Rifle & Pistol Club Shotgun Team at Univ. of Va.	R66458	VA
Virginia 4-H Shooting Education Program	R66576	VA
Virginia Tech Cadet Marksmanship Unit	R18084	VA
Warrenton Rifles	R7446	VA
NEK Clayshooters	R5129	VT
Basin Dust Devil's	R20756	WA
Cashmere Junior Sportsmen	R58458	WA
Crew 762 - Woodinville ARES Group	R11226	WA
RF&GC Crushers	R4110	WA
Seattle Skeet & Trap Youth Team	R58537	WA
Spokane Junior Rifle Club	R5646	WA
Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club	R9526	WA



Matching Pool Total	\$160,000.00
Team Endowment Contribution Total	\$116,356.86
Matching Ratio	1.3751

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Whatcom Claybusters	R58443	WA
Woodland Youth Sports	R58745	WA
Central Falcons Trap & Skeet	R59105	WI
HCGC Youth Shooting Team Inc.	R58897	WI
Lake Geneva/Badger High School Trap Team	R66475	WI
Merrill High School	R58975	WI
Milwaukee Lutheran Red Knights	R4745	WI
Osceola High School	R59055	WI
Oshkosh Wildcats Trapshooting	R66624	WI
Ozaukee Scholastic Shooting Sports	R58869	WI
Pioneer Sportsman's Club at the UW-Platteville	R6087	WI
Rhinelander High School Trap Team Inc	R11620	WI
Sauk County Youth Shooting Program Inc.	R66392	WI
UG Broncos Shooting Club	R59141	WI
Wauwatosa East/West Trap Shooting Club	R59166	WI
Wilmot Trap Team	R66265	WI
Wisconsin FORCE Junior Service Rifle Team	R8559	WI
Detective Ron Cordova Memorial Shooting Team	R16785	WV
Cody Clay Crushers	R59315	WY